
BY-LAW # B-2014-85 

TIMMINS POLICE SERVICES BOARD 
 

Schedule of Fees 
 

 

Being a By-Law to amend By-Law # B-2011-82  of the Timmins Police Services Board 

respecting a schedule of fees for the Timmins Police Service. 

 

Whereas the Timmins Police Services Board is responsible for the provision of adequate 

and effective police services, and that the members of the police service, through the 

Chief of Police, are subject to the government of the Board and shall obey its lawful 

direction; and 

 

Whereas the Timmins Police Services Board recognizes the need to establish a schedule 

of fees to provide adequate service and allow for cost recovery;  

 

Now therefore be it resolved that the Timmins Police Services Board enacts the 

following: 

 

That By-Law # B-2011-82 be rescinded, and that the fees applicable for the Timmins 

Police Service shall be as set out in Schedule “A” of this By-Law. 

 

That this By-Law come into force and effect on June 26, 2014. 

 

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 26th day of June, 2014. 

 

 

 

 

 

Thomas Laughren 

CHAIR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Joe Torlone 

SECRETARY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SCHEDULE A 
TIMMINS POLICE SERVICES BOARD 

BY-LAW B-2014-85 
FEE STRUCTURE 

 
 
 ITEM 

 
 FEE 

 
H.S.T. 

 
TOTAL 

 
 
By-law hearings 
Background /Security Clearance Certificate  
Volunteer Background/Security Clearance 
Driving Instructors Licence 
Fingerprints for Employment/VISA purposes 
etc. 
Fingerprint Confirmation of Records Check 
Police Notebook (copies) 

 
 

             $128.76  
$40.00  
$10.00 
$150.00  
 
$39.82 
$39.82 

             $39.82 

 
 

$16.74 
 
 
 
 

$5.18 
$5.18 
$5.18 

 
 

$145.50 
$40.00 
$10.00 

$150.00 
 

$45.00 
$45.00 
$45.00 

 
Interview with officers 
Motor Vehicle Collision Report 
Pardon application – local records check 
Police Information Report 
Police Sale of Unclaimed Goods 
Photographs 
 
 
 
Electronic reproduction of photographs 
On compact disc plus cost per scanned image 

Destruction of Photographs and/or Fingerprints 

 
$88.50  
$39.82  
$88.50  

             $39.82 
Sale Price + HST 
4 x 6 $11.06   
5 x 7 $12.61 
8 x 10 $17.70 
Contact Sheets  $34.29

 $176.99  
             $3.54  

             $30.09 

 
$11.50 
$5.18 

$11.50 
$5.18 

 
$1.44 
$1.64 
$2.30 
$4.46 

$23.01 
$0.46 

          $3.90 

 
$100.00 
$45.00 

$100.00 
$45.00 

 
$12.50 
$14.25 
$20.00 
$38.75 

$200.00 
$4.00 

$34.00 
 
Escort / Traffic Control Requests For Non-
Profit Community Groups or Agencies (or 
similar) 
 
 
 
 
Police Wide Load Escorts or Similar Duty 
Guarding Of In-Custody Persons For Other 
Agencies 

 

 
Less than 4 hours – no charge 
In excess of 4 hours – 2 times hourly 

rate for First Class Constable 
per member + HST 

     $55.00/hr./vehicle + HST 
 
 
2 times current hourly rate for First 

Class Constable per member + 
HST  
$55.00/hr./vehicle + HST 
Minimum 4 hours 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Special Occasion Permit Letter 
 
Traffic Reports: 
Re-constructionist Report    
Level III TTCI Reports and Field Notes 
Mech. Insp. - Parts Vehicle 
Mech. Insp. - Tractor Trailer 
Collision Scene Video 
Level II Notes & Field Sketch 

 

 
$22.12  

 
              
             $2,000.00 
             $1,500.00 
             $150.00 
             $900.00 
             $88.50 
             $250.00   

 
$2.88 

 
 

$260.00 
$195.00 

 
 

$11.50 
$32.50 

 
$25.00 

 
 

$2,260.00 
$1,695.00  

$150.00 
$900.00 
$100.00 
$282.50 

 
Audio Tapes 
Video Tapes 
Editing of Video Tapes - Per Hour 
Witness Statements 

 
$88.50 

             $88.50 
$88.50  
$39.82 

 
$11.50 
$11.50 
$11.50 
$5.18 

 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$45.00 

 
 
Firearms Storage 
 
 
 
 

 
               
             $10.00 per month or $2.50 per  
 
              week or part thereof 
 
              PER FIREARM or 50 
 
              ROUND BOX OF 
 
              AMMUNITION 
 

 
 
Plus 
 
Applicable 
 
HST 
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