## BY-LAW # B-2014-85 TIMMINS POLICE SERVICES BOARD

## **Schedule of Fees**

Being a By-Law to amend By-Law # B-2011-82 of the Timmins Police Services Board respecting a schedule of fees for the Timmins Police Service.

Whereas the Timmins Police Services Board is responsible for the provision of adequate and effective police services, and that the members of the police service, through the Chief of Police, are subject to the government of the Board and shall obey its lawful direction; and

Whereas the Timmins Police Services Board recognizes the need to establish a schedule of fees to provide adequate service and allow for cost recovery;

Now therefore be it resolved that the Timmins Police Services Board enacts the following:

That By-Law # B-2011-82 be rescinded, and that the fees applicable for the Timmins Police Service shall be as set out in Schedule "A" of this By-Law.

That this By-Law come into force and effect on June 26, 2014.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 26<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2014.

Thomas Laughren CHAIR Joe Torlone SECRETARY

## SCHEDULE A TIMMINS POLICE SERVICES BOARD BY-LAW B-2014-85 FEE STRUCTURE

ITEM	FEE	H.S.T.	TOTAL
By-law hearings Background /Security Clearance Certificate Volunteer Background/Security Clearance Driving Instructors Licence Fingerprints for Employment/VISA purposes	\$128.76 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$150.00	\$16.74	\$145.50 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$150.00
etc. Fingerprint Confirmation of Records Check Police Notebook (copies)	\$39.82 \$39.82 \$39.82	\$5.18 \$5.18 \$5.18	\$45.00 \$45.00 \$45.00
Interview with officers Motor Vehicle Collision Report Pardon application – local records check Police Information Report Police Sale of Unclaimed Goods Photographs	\$88.50 \$39.82 \$88.50 \$39.82 Sale Price + HST 4 x 6 \$11.06 5 x 7 \$12.61	\$11.50 \$5.18 \$11.50 \$5.18 \$1.44 \$1.64	\$100.00 \$45.00 \$100.00 \$45.00 \$12.50 \$14.25
Electronic reproduction of photographs On compact disc plus cost per scanned image Destruction of Photographs and/or Fingerprints	8 x 10 \$17.70 Contact Sheets \$34.29 \$176.99 \$3.54 \$30.09	\$2.30 \$4.46 \$23.01 \$0.46 \$3.90	\$20.00 \$38.75 \$200.00 \$4.00 \$34.00
Escort / Traffic Control Requests For Non- Profit Community Groups or Agencies (or similar)	Less than 4 hours – no charge In excess of 4 hours – 2 times hourly rate for First Class Constable per member + HST \$55.00/hr./vehicle + HST		
Police Wide Load Escorts or Similar Duty Guarding Of In-Custody Persons For Other Agencies	2 times current hourly rate for First Class Constable per member + HST \$55.00/hr./vehicle + HST Minimum 4 hours		
Special Occasion Permit Letter	\$22.12	\$2.88	\$25.00
<b>Traffic Reports:</b> Re-constructionist Report Level III TTCI Reports and Field Notes Mech. Insp Parts Vehicle Mech. Insp Tractor Trailer Collision Scene Video	\$2,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$150.00 \$900.00 \$88.50	\$260.00 \$195.00 \$11.50	\$2,260.00 \$1,695.00 \$150.00 \$900.00 \$100.00
Level II Notes & Field Sketch	\$250.00	\$32.50	\$282.50
Audio Tapes Video Tapes Editing of Video Tapes - Per Hour Witness Statements	\$88.50 \$88.50 \$88.50 \$39.82	\$11.50 \$11.50 \$11.50 \$5.18	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$45.00
Firearms Storage	\$10.00 per month or \$2.50 per week or part thereof PER FIREARM or 50 ROUND BOX OF AMMUNITION	Plus Applicable HST	